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Human Rights and Fair Employment Practices Liaisons 
 

Department Fair Employment Practices Liaison 
 

Telephone Email Address 

Animal Services  
 

Annette Jose, Asst. Director 
 

(305) 418-7151 
 

Annette.Jose@miamidade.gov 

Audit & Management Services 
 

Michielan Gayle, Adm. Officer 3 (786) 469-5906 Michielan.Gayle@miamidade.gov 

Aviation 
 

Kimarkia Jackson-Wright, Human Resources 
Manager 

(305) 876-0856 
 

KJackson@FlyMIA.com 

Board of County Commissioners 
 

Elda Green, Office Manager (305) 375-5120 Elda.Green@miamidade.gov 

Clerk of the Courts 
 

Bibiana Candame, HR Manager 
 

(305) 679-1000 
 

bibiana.candame@miamidade. 
gov  
 

Citizen's Independent 
Transportation Trust 

Monica Cejas, Asst. Director  (305) 375-2151 Monica.Cejas@miamidade.gov 

Commission on Ethics and 
Public Trust 

Robert Thompson, Community Affairs Specialist (305) 579-2594 robthom@miamidade.gov 
 

 
Comm. Action and Human Svcs. 
 

 
Gereia James, Chief of Human Resources 

 
(786) 469-4687 

  
Gereia.James@miamidade.gov 

Communications 
 

Zenaida Pradel, Human Resources Manager  (305) 375-5060 zprad@miamidade.gov  
 

County Attorney's Office 
 

Yolanda Negrin, Legal Adm. Asst. (305) 375-1342 Yolanda.negrin@miamidade.gov  
 

Corrections and Rehabilitation 
 

Rudolph Griffith, Human Resources Manager (786) 263-6099 Rudolph.Griffith@miamidade.gov 

Cultural Affairs (CUA) Graham Winick, Projects Manager 
 

(305) 375-5022 SCAMP@miamidade.gov  

Elections Department 
 

Faith Pearson-McKenzie, Sr. Human Resources 
Mgr. 
 

(305) 499-8512 
 

Faith.Pearson-
McKenzie@miamidade.gov 
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Department Fair Employment Practices Liaison 
 

Telephone Email Address 

Finance 
 

Gabriel Hernandez, Human Resources Manager 
 

(305) 375-5248 
 

Gabriel.Hernandez@miamidade.g
ov 

 
Fire Rescue Angie Gomez, Administrative Services Division 

Manager 
(786) 331-4606 angie.gomez@miamidade.gov 

Homeless Trust 
 

Margarita Olano, Adm. Officer 2  (305) 375-1490 olan1@miamidade.gov 
 

Human Resources Department Yetive Hidalgo, HR Services Coordinator  
 

(305) 375-5441 Yetive.Hidalgo@miamidade.gov 

Information Technology Dept. 
 

Lylliam Arocho, ITD Admin Services  
 

(786) 442-7430  
 

ARROCL@miamidade.gov 

Internal Services Dept. 
 

Timothy Saller, Chief, Human Resources 
 

(305) 375-1603 Timothy.Saller@miamidade.gov 

Juvenile Services 
 

Cristina Molina, Manager, JSD Fiscal & HR 
 

(305) 755-6204 Jac0044@miamidade.gov  
 

Library 
 

Kelly Lau, Sr. Human Resources Manager (305) 375-5010 Lau@miamidade.gov 
 

Management and Budget 
 

Carolina Acosta, OMB Coordinator (305) 375-1596 Carolina.Acosta@miamidade.gov 

Medical Examiner's Office Veronica Melton-Lamar, Supv. Records & Training (305) 545-2420 
 

tyr@miamidade.gov 
 

Metropolitan Planning Org.  
 

Jesus Guerra, Deputy Director 
 

(305) 375-4507 
 

jguerra@miamidadempo.org 
 

Office of the Inspector General 
 

Maria McNally, Administrative Assistant (305) 375-1946 maria.mcnally@miamidade.gov 
 

Parks, Recreation and Open 
Spaces 
 

Jon Wesley, Human Resources Manager (305) 755-7896 
 

jwesley@miamidade.gov 
  

Police Department 
 

Dena Kelly, Human Resources Manager  (305) 471-1967 
 

DKelly2@mdpd.com 
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Email Address 

Property Appraiser Madeline, Clodfelter, Human Resources Manager (305) 375-2936 mnb@mdcpa.net 

Public Housing and Community 
Development 
 

Simona Marlow, Sr. Human Resources Manager 
 

(786) 469-4159 
 

smarlow@miamidade.gov 

 

Regulatory and Economic 
Resources 
 

Angel Sanchez-Ghersi, Human Resources Manager (305) 372-6998 
 

Angel.Sanchez-
Ghersi@miamidade.gov 

Seaport 
 

Luis Gonzalez, Chief HR Customer Manager (305) 347-4827 llg@miamidade.gov 
 

Solid Waste Management  Trinese Lamb-Gray, Human Resources Manager  
 

(305) 514-6701 
 

tll@miamidade.gov  
 

South Florida Work Force 
d/b/a/ Career Source Florida 
 

Teresa Serrano, Manager, Personnel & 
Administration 

(305) 594-7615 
x261 

Teresa.serrano@miamidade.gov  
 

Transportation & Public Works 
 

Allison Aristide, Manager, MDT Civil Rights (786) 469-5473 Allison.aristide@miamidade.gov 

Water & Sewer Department  Shelly-Ann Davidson, Human Resources Manager 
  

(786) 552-8669 Shelly-
Ann.Davidson@miamidade.gov 
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